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SHRI M.P. BERI • APPLICAOT

UER3LS

UNIpM or IWJIA AfvIO I5THERS .. RESPOPOEWTS,

CCRAPIS-

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAW PAL SINGH, UICE-CHAlRf^AN (3)

THE HON*BLE P!R. K,3* RAPIAN, PIEPBER (A)

I

FOR THE APRICANTS 3HRI CYAN PRAKASH, COUNSEL

FOR THE RESPONDENTS SHRI K,L, BANDULA, COONSEL

1, Idhethsc Rspartars of tha local j|
papers nay be allewsd tc is*!; i
th« judgment? i

J Yes
2. To be rtferr&d to the Reporter |

•sxnat? j[

(aUDGEWETNT OF THE BEICH
^ DELIVERLD BY THE HON'BLE

MR* K.3» RAPJAN, PIEPBER (A) )

JUDGEHEWT

, 0IW THL CEIOTRAL AOraNISTRATIVl-. miBuiM.^L '
PRKCim BEiMCHj .^€.W DELHI

Tho applicant is a Hea4 Oreftaman warking the

CentMl Water Coiwission (CUIC), Ho has filed this appllcatien

uniier Section 19 of the Ailwiniattative Tribunals Aot, 1985,

seeking payisent of hia salary for the perieri 8-1-1990 to

,4-»4«l$90e. The respondents, however, have refuood te pay hi»

the sal# solary* but aiuisei hira to apply for leave for the saiil

porioil so that leave salary coulii bo paii for the saiil psrioil*

2, Tho salient facts of this case are as folleus, Tho

applicant mas working as a Head Draftai^n^which is a Group *0*
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n®n-Q8z«tt«d post^in the Office of th« aCO(KH&£) Oir«ct*rat«,

of th(i CUC, New Dflhl, By ah ordat dat«d 2-1-1990, the

reepandanta transferred him to Hydarabad and pasted ona

Shri P«L» Arara in his place at New Dalhi, The applicant

submitted a nutnbsr raprasantations^starting fcsm ana datad

5-1-1990 onui ards .aqainst tha said transfer and •••king
'

retanti^n at New Dalhi, an uaciaus pecsanal greunda. Hie

Head of Office and Cantreiling Officer was the Oiractatt

8C0(NH&£) Oix-ectarate, The latter authority^by a> nate

datad 12-3-1950^requested tha Directar (Administratian)

af tha said Oiractarate^that a final deciaian be taken about

the rapresentationo •f the applicant against his transfer.

He further stated therein that, pending reply frcw the

Administration, the applicant wes being alleued te centinue

in the said Oiractarate« Accarding ta the appliortty he

continued te attend ta his duties in the said Oirecterate

Jjicluding aubmissien ef raturna» etc. It appears that en
\

8-1-1990 Shri P*L« Arara was alsa sllcued ta jein duty bihila

the applicant was still attending to the saiee Office as a

aforesaid* The respondents paid tha salary ef the applicant

for the raentJi of Danuary 1990, despite the transfer order dated

2-1-1990, They, however, did not pay his iilasy for February and

•nu^rds* The applicant submitted a representation dated 19-3-1990

seeking payment af the salary far the said peried. On 27-3-1990,

the respendent® issued an Office Ordar stating that the applic^t

was reliaudd ef hia duties with effect frsro the fereneon of 3-1-1990.

This erder was issued by the Under Secretary (TS) of the CalC»

Houewer, by another order dat«d 11-4-1990, the applicant was

infermad that he was relieved ef his dutias with effect frem
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th« fartnoan sf 8-1-»l990» Thia •r^lor was issued by th« Oir«ct»rate

of 8CD(HEAP). By ord«rf the applicant was InstructBd to

r«p«rt for iluty at Hyilsrabaif* Th« applicant riii not join at

Hyderabad anil puruaed hi# abject af retantion at Delhi. His

psrsistanca ta ha^;e bajno fruit ultinataly, sinca an

ardar dated 21«6«199QtW«a issued pasting hint ta Faridabad* not

far away frera Dalhi. The applicant ^t'aa stated ta have workad

in tha New Delhi Office upta 4-4-.1990» He appl^-ed far leave fer

the peried from 5-4-1990 ta 25-6-1990 when he Ifj stated not ta

* have attandad affice. Ho also applied far payment af aalaty far

the period frem 8-1-1990 to 4-4-1990* By an ardar dated 30-10-1990,

the applicant was advisad to remit the salary paid to him

araounting ta Rs. 3613/- far the period S-1-1990 to 31-1-1990,
ta

In reply/the representation of the applicant, the reapondonfs

informad the applicant, by endorsoment in the letter dated

1-10-1990^that since in the applicant's place one Shri P.L,

flrera Head Draftsman Jiad already joined dutyr«n 8-1-1990, tharar

was na question af tha applicant continuing In the Head Drafta»an*s
furthor therein

post from 8-1-1990 anaards# It uas^painted autn^that formal ardors

roliawing the applicant wit{)4ffoct from 8-1-1990 had boon issued

by an ardor dated 27-3-1990* It bias further stated that the

psriod from 8-1-1990 onuards till his joining duty at Faridabad

had to bo treated as leave* He uas accordingly askod to apply for

lofvo for the period from 8-1-1990 to 24-6-1990. By another

latter dated 19-3-1991, the sama diraction was repeated that /

the applicant ohould apply for leave for the said period* The

applicant has, therefare, filed this application seeking tha
\

following ralisfsi-

...4



" i) The re8p«nd«nt8 may be liirecteil to quash the

iMpugneil' eriiets contained in their letter

dated 1>i10>l990 (Annexure A-1) and letter dated
\

19-3-1991 (Annexure A-2)» These ardsre ere

arbitrary^ against rules illegal^ a^inst

principlea af natural justice and seruice

jurisprudence and need to be quaahed

iflvnsdiately*

ii) The respondente may be directted to quash

^ thgir erder ef 27-3-190 and 11-4-90 under which

the^Applicant uas alleged te have bsan relieved

of his past in Naw Delyi with effect frem

3-1-1990/8-1-1990 in view of the fact that the applicant

has uork-ad in hie New Delhi effice of cyc upte 4-4.1990

undar tha srdere/psraisaiDn ef his

Centrelling Officer and aigned the attendanca

regiatar reguiatly#

iii) Tha reapondante eay be directed ta quaah tha

arder/latter dated 30-10-1990 (Annexure,A-10)

undar which tha applicant had been advised te

remit Rs 3613/* as excess emeunt paid ta him

4-^ far the peried 8-1-90 te 31-1-1990 and certain
! \

ether pending arrears* The applicant has

worked in Nbu 0»lhi effice af CBC far tha

abava stated periad and ia fully entitled for

the salary for the psriad werked in New OallSsi

Office,

(iv) Tha respondents nay be directed ta pay

interest at rate en the arrears of

his salaryt laave saiacy* "tc# admissible ta

hSiB fram 3-1-1990 ta 24-6-1990, since hie salary

has bean danied by the rsspondenta Illegally

a and arbitrarily*
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v) Th» ralauant r«c»ris nay kindly b« firaducad

by th« respondents mt tha ti«» of final

haating of tha patitian,

vi) Since tha win questian inualuad paymant af

•alary far naarly 3 iionths, it is prayed tha

patitian way kindly be dacidad an tha aiiiiiBsian

staga,

vil) Tha cast of the patitian nay kindly ba

granted to the applicant,

vili) Any ather ralief which tha Hon*bl« Tribunal my

grant ta the applicant in tha interast af

juotica and fait play,"

possibly
3« It may be stated here that tha applicantiSiua ta inadvaiw.

t«ncV has emittaii apeeifically ta seek payment ef tne salary fer
th« periad 8-1-1990 ta 4-4-1990 in the i^aliaf celunn as repraducad

absue« This is indeed his main prayar*

and cenauma
4. The applicant =is abviou©ly not willing te avail ei^his

af

leave for the said peried* His claim far paynaat/duty pay and

Y 'V alleuancas fer the psried 8-1-1990 to 4-4-1990 rests an the fallewing

grounds^-

(i) The Nate dated 1^3-1990 of his Head af

Office and Centrelling Officer* Oiracter»

BC0(NH4£),

(ii) Hia actual perforaance ef duty in th«
I

Nau Oalhi Office e'urinq the said pariedy

evidenced by ^is signing the Attehdabea

Register es well as subreissien of Monthly

Returnsf etc»

(iii) Th« respendents had paid salary fer tha

month of ^nuary* 199Q3and, '

>••6
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(sis) Tht rs8p»nri«nt8 hau* n« authority ta issua

ratrfispectiv« raliaf arrfera riatati 27-3-199D and

11-4-.1990, .

5, The raspondante have raaistad the clain) af tha

applicant in tha reply filad by tham. It is contended in tha

raply that tha rapresentati«n of the applicant kias rajactad by

an ardar dated 31-1-1990 and, therefare, the applicant was ta ba

treatfd aa haying bean raliaved dwraadietaly aftar the iaaua of the

transfer ardar. Tha (inin contentian, heuever^ is that, since

Shri 'Ar»re had joined tha Nbw Delhi Office en 8-1-1990 wica
not

the applicant, and thai e tua lncu»nbanta in the same

past at tha sama time, thara uas no altarnativa but to ask tha

applicant ta apply far leave far the said periodf particularly

bacaiiise the applicant had been cbstinately refuej-ng tc nove

to Hyderabad and laed bean attending to the office *an hu cwn*.

6, Tha Case has been heard when the learned ceunsel for the

applicant and the learned ceunsel fer the respendents submitted their

arguments en the lines briefly indicated above* The application is admittaii,

7, After carafully going through the pleadings and

records^we find that there i# nothing te contradict tha avewwnt

of the applicant that he had perfeimed his duties in the Hfew

Delhi Office from 0-1-1990 to 4-4-1990. Evan the respondents

in their reply do not deny this fact* The applicant has contended

that ho continued to perform his duties at the New Delhi Office, even

after the issue of the trensfor order, since his Head of Office ard

Centrolling Officerhas specifically allmaed the applicant to do so.

The applicant in this respect relies on the note dated 12-3-1990

recorded by the Director, BCO(NH&£)* The. note is reproduced

^ •• • >7
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bslaw t-

®C«ntral Uatsp C«mfnis3J.on
84CD(WH4E) Ote.

• • •

Subs R«prB8«nt*ti«in of Shri N.P» Beti, Hiaif Draftsman
for cancellation af transfar to Hyderabad

Shri Beri Head Draftsman af BCD(W4E) Directarata
had been trangfarred ta Hyderabad uidB this Offica Na, 9/^89-E8tt,X
datad S-1-90. Shri Beri had submitted a raprssentation for
cancellatian af the abov/a transfar an; 5^1-90, daa ta madical
prablefii and personal prablema»

Tha abova representation was forwardad to tha Administra
tion- vida this Office Wo. 18/BCD(NHJb£:)/90 dated 5-1-90. It i^
laamt'from Shri n,P, Beri that his representation has bean
turned dawn vide CWC Na» I/So/Sa/Estt. dated 31-1-90, Thaugh,
no official intimation from tha Administration hasbaen receivei,in
this Diiectorate se far» Sbifi N«P» Beri has agaiin submitted
ether representation along with the latest fsedical report from
the Wedical Specialist C.G.H.S. requesting far rcconaidKation
of his request for cancellation of the transfer order. Thp
abawe repres&ntation has been feruiariied with mv recommandatlan
through Chief Engineer (HP) Designs Organisation during last month.

i^-ia-«»GLUtigted that tha final decision of th«

.adeu.njL3tr»tiPn M.flar,dlnji_the tr.^nBfBr of Shri N.P. Haail
•Qll»f.1^b)fnan, t»t least be coutrunicated to this .ofi^ice for furthar
necessepv action frcm this end. Pending reolv from the Adminiatra-
tion. Shri M.g« Beri is being allewed to continue in thi«
Directorate.

Sd/-
G, SETHURATON

firector
B&CD(WH&E) Dte.

'219 dated 12th March, 1990 '
C" DirecterfAdministration)

CUC No, 1/1/89-9CD(nH&E)/

01 RECjPSfftA)
Immediate,

St/.
13/3

US' CTS^ (Emphasis eupplied)

^7^
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8, One of the ma jar cantentiona of tha leama^ caunaal far th«
traapantfahtj.. , was that the Oiractor, 0CD(NHiE) Diractorata hari

no authority ta allou the applicant to continue to work in that

offiCB after tha tranafar. Th« laarned ceunsal aleo furthar

submitted that such power was with tha Oir«ctar (flrfniniatratian)

in that erg«nisatj.an« Tha leameij caunsel di# not iliaputa tha

contantien af the applicant that th« Diractar, BCD(NH4E) was tha

Hasil 8f Office and Contralling Officer af the applicant. Ha appaara
tRa

ta be £ auperviasry officer in tha perfotmanca of the functions of

tha applicant. If auch an authority had permitted tha applicant ta

continue ta work in hia affica, we do not sea haw tha applicant

shauld be allawod te suffer , even if the said authority was not

cempatent te allew tha applicant ta cantinue in his affice. If the

Director had excaadsd his paiuer, that is a rjsittar betuiean thSt

Diractar and the cempetant authorities among the reaponiants.

It does not affect or nullify the fact that the applicant had

indeed petforme^is normal dutiea^during the said period. This
/

contention af tha learned counsel for the aeapendaoits- Is/at na *

ralevanca in the present context* Further* avan assuming that

such authorityyaa VBQtad aoly in tha Diracter (Administration),

it is seen from tha phpto cepy ef tha said note as repraducsd above,

•r-j^ that it u39 addressed to the said OirBctor (Administration), Nat snly
but furtJier,.

thatj/tha Directar (a) had seen the note and endorsed it ^*Immediate*'

en 13-3-1990, ' and, n it la clear that ths Directar (Adsinistratian)
impliadiy

had^oncurrad in tha decision of ths DifBCter, BC0(NH4E) ta allaw

tho applicant to continue in the affice pending fiaal decision

on the applicant's representation. If this had hat been sa, tha

Directar (Administration) would not have mcfrked it for 'iBimediatB*

action, but would have stated thara that tha applicant ought not ta

be retained further and ha should ba relieved forthwith. On this

grsund also, there is no subataTOe in tha contantien af the rsspendanta

•X.
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that th« applicant was not p0rmitt.1l to function in hia aij

offic. for the sain period. In our .pinion, it is clear that
f

th« r«sp»niJBnt8 ha^n permittsd the applicant t. continue in his

mU p»st for th« saU periad panning consiiaration of his r«pr«-
8«nt«tian,

9» Th. l«arnert couns®! f©r th» applicant specifically

paintei autZtb. avinsnca in the shapa of signaturaa of th«
applicant in tha attandance registar, monthly returns, ®tc,

aubaittad by the applicant, as furthar,;r2^, of his hawing porformad
his normal dutias in tha al4 past duving the sain parian. An

I

PUP. han; baan filed far praductian of thase docuwant®. It waa

aubraittad on th« sida of tha respondant^ that thaaa decunnts

wara braught to tha Court, Naithar tha resparidants nor thair

learned counsal had diaputad tha fact of the applicant attending

offica and perfarning his work, Thay haua not challanged the

Bv/idantiary value af the attendance register and the mcwithly

returns submitted by the applicant#Ceftsaqudily it was not necesaary

for u9 te peruse personally these documents. Admitted existence

of these dacuraents alse suppesfeithe contentian of the applicant

that he performed his duties in the eld affice during tha said

pariad,

10, It ia further clear fram the letter dated 30-10-1990 of the

respandents, in which the applicant uas asked to refund a sum of

Rs, 3613/- as salary paid te him for the priod 8-I-.1990 to 31-1-1990,

and also para 5,3 of the reply^that the applicant was paid duty pay

and allauances fer the period 8-1-199 0 ta 31-1-1990, This payment

clearly shows that the applicant had indoed worked in the old offic®

in January 19Sf^.« .van after 8-1-1990,

...10
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11, Th® erder iated 27-3«l990 issued by the Under S«cr«tary

i» to the sff«ct that the applicant was rclieveW of his duti«s

from 3-1«-1990» When the applicant ha# been adrnittsdly warking
•rder of

in th® offic*, such^etroapectiv« r»iief is entirely illegal and

cannot be sustained, just as it is illegal to issu# ®usp»nsi9n

and dismissal ardars ratcasptctivaly whan th« amplo-ya» had

been working in hia past, Tha ••cswrii arder af similar rstraapastiva

ralief issu«d en 11-4-1990, is alsa aqually vitiated,

tha

12, Tha laarnad caunsaH.lfar i^iJ^sp^nden-jte yeharaantaly contandad^
as in the raply, that the applicant's raplacaraant, Shri Arara

had joined on 8-1-1990 vie* tha applicant, and, therafora, it uas

imposslbla to pay salary for bath tha applicant and Shri Arara

for tha sama periad. It is argusd that there -cannot b« twa

incumbents for the sama past at tha sams time* If ther* uias-a

prablera of thie kind, tha raapandents must thank thamselves for

the sama» It was for the respanddnts to hawa avoided such a

situation and they should have thought abaut it befare aliasing

Shri Arara jta" jain the past when the applicant was still working

on the sama. Having aliased bath the portona to uark in the

office, it is for the respondents to find eut ways and means far

regularising the pasition. This cannot in any way affect the

right of tha applicant ta receive his duty pay and allayances

for the said period for which he actually and admittedly uorksd

in the eld pest. The respendants ceuld think ef such method -as
a

temporary diversion of /vacant past in arder te regularise the

peculiar situation.

13, In the result the applicatian is alleued and tha fallewing

ardara are jsassads-

,»,11
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(i) The fsllauing impugntd orders ara quashadt-

(a) Order dated 1.10^1990.

(b) Order dated 19-.3>1991

(c) Ordar datad 27-3~1990

(d) Otdsr dated 11—4—1990 and

(e) Ordar tlated 30-10-1990, in sa far
as recowary af R3» 3613/- is cancarnad.

(ii) The respondents shall pay ta tha applicant duty

pay and allauancaa *je ta hla in his Nau Delhi

Office far the peried fram 8-1-1990 te 4-4-1990.

This ipaymant shall be affected within a pariad

of fr«sni the dats of receipt af a copy

of th@ order by the r&spandents*

(iii) The above peried shall be treated as

peried spent en duty by the applicant

far all purpases.

(iv) Thsris shall bs na order as te costs,^

±\L'
(RAfl PAL SINGH)

VICE CHAIRRAN


